
Department Name E-mail Number
Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada - Department Lorenzo Ieraci Ieraci.Lorenzo@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1539

Claudia Zovatto Zovatto.Claudia@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0518 
Louise Rocque Rocque.Louise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-5163
Lucie Béland O’Keefe Beland-O'Keefe.Lucie@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-954-2108
Teresa Parsons Parsons.Teresa@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0159

Atomic Energy of Canada Limited Lorenzo Ieraci Ieraci.Lorenzo@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1539
Auditor General of Canada - Office of the Frances MacLellan MacLellan.Frances@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-0918
Canada Border Services Agency Nina Frid Frid.Nina@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2558 
Canada Council for the Arts
Canada Firearms Centre Dominic Rochon Rochon.Dominic@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2800

Hui Zhong  Zhong.Hui@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9351
Marielle Godbout Godbout.Marielle@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2600

Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation Stephen Bent Bent.Stephen@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-995-8449 
Canada Post Corporation Sheila Hill Hill.Sheila@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-6207
Canada Revenue Agency Meghan Watkinson  Watkinson.Meghan@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-3887

Hui Zhong  Zhong.Hui@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9351
Marielle Godbout Godbout.Marielle@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2600

Canadian Broadcasting Corporation
Canadian Centre for Management Development

Hui Zhong  Zhong.Hui@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9351
Marielle Godbout Godbout.Marielle@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2600

Canadian Commercial Corporation John Abrams Abrams.John@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-0258
Lorenzo Ieraci Ieraci.Lorenzo@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1539
Steve West West.Steve@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-954-2771 
Bev Levere Levere.Bev@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0553
Carolyn Crook Crook.Carolyn@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1411
Joseph Lindsay Lindsay.Joseph@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0545
Lorenzo Ieraci Ieraci.Lorenzo@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1539

Canadian Forces Grievances Board Larisa Galadza Galadza.Larisa@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1418
Lorenzo Ieraci Ieraci.Lorenzo@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1539
Steve West West.Steve@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-954-2771 
Laura Ellis Ellis.Laura@tbs.sct.gc.ca 613-957-0133 
Myriam Boudreault Boudreault.Myriam@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-954-4232
Nancy Carberry Carberry.Nancy@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-4948
Stephen Bent Bent.Stephen@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-995-8449 
Sylvie Renaud Renaud.Sylvie@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2441

Canadian Human Rights Commission Aline Gélinas Gelinas.Aline@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0565
Canadian Human Rights Tribunal Aline Gélinas Gelinas.Aline@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0565

Catherine Newell Newell.Catherine@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2596
Jon Rogers Rogers.jon@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2586
Ruta Danaitis danaitis.ruta@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0127

Canadian Intergovernmental Conference Secretariat Frances MacLellan MacLellan.Frances@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-0918
Judith Hamel Hamel.Judith@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2888
Vanessa Goggin Goggin.Vanessa@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0521

Canadian International Trade Tribunal Meghan Watkinson  Watkinson.Meghan@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-3887

Canadian Heritage - Department

Canadian Grain Commission

Canadian Food Inspection Agency

Canadian Environmental Assessment Agency

Canadian Artists and Producers Professional Relations Tribunal

Canada Industrial Relations Board

Canadian Dairy Commission

Canadian Centre for Occupational Health and Safety

Atlantic Canada Opportunities Agency - Department

Canadian International Development Agency

Canadian Institutes of Health Research



Department Name E-mail Number
Canadian Museum of Civilization Corporation Denise Stevens Stevens.Denise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2593
Canadian Museum of Nature Denise Stevens Stevens.Denise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2593
Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission Lorenzo Ieraci Ieraci.Lorenzo@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1539

Gaby Donicht Donicht.Gaby@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1202
Jon Rogers Rogers.jon@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2586
Pamela Simpson (DIAND) simpson.pamela@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2598

Canadian Radio-Television and Telecommunications Commission
Canadian Security Intelligence Service Bill Cove Cove.Bill@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-7231

Arianne Reza Reza.Arianne@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-9179
Claudia Zovatto Zovatto.Claudia@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0518 
Louise Rocque Rocque.Louise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-5163
Sylvie Rondot Rondot.Sylvie@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0520
Claudia Zovatto Zovatto.Claudia@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0518 
Louise Rocque Rocque.Louise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-5163
Lucie Béland O’Keefe Beland-O'Keefe.Lucie@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-954-2108
Cathy Evans Evans.Cathy@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9322
Jeff Johnson Johnson.Jeff@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0551
Neil Turland Turland.Neil@tbs-sct.gc.ac 613-957-0539 
Cathy Evans Evans.Cathy@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9322
Jeff Johnson Johnson.Jeff@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0551
Neil Turland Turland.Neil@tbs-sct.gc.ac 613-957-0539 

Cape Breton Development Corporation Lorenzo Ieraci Ieraci.Lorenzo@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1539
Chief Electoral Officer - Office of the Frances MacLellan MacLellan.Frances@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-0918
Citizenship and Immigration Canada - Department Jennifer MacKenzie MacKenzie.Jennifer@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-7037
Commission for Public Complaints Against the RCMP Steve West West.Steve@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-954-2771 
Commissioner for Federal Judicial Affairs - Office of the Mireille Martin Martin.Mireille@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9319 

Claudia Zovatto Zovatto.Claudia@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0518 
Louise Rocque Rocque.Louise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-5163
Rione Novak Novak.Rione@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0560
Claudia Zovatto Zovatto.Claudia@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0518 
Louise Rocque Rocque.Louise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-5163
Rione Novak Novak.Rione@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0560

Correctional Services Canada Steve West West.Steve@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-954-2771 
Courts Administration Service Mireille Martin Martin.Mireille@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9319 

Claudia Zovatto Zovatto.Claudia@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0518 
Louise Rocque Rocque.Louise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-5163
Lucie Béland O’Keefe Beland-O'Keefe.Lucie@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-954-2108
Claudia Zovatto Zovatto.Claudia@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0518 
Louise Rocque Rocque.Louise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-5163
Lucie Béland O’Keefe Beland-O'Keefe.Lucie@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-954-2108
Teresa Parsons Parsons.Teresa@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0159
Bev Levere Levere.Bev@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0553
Carolyn Crook Crook.Carolyn@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1411
David A. MacDonald MacDonald.DavidA@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1209
Doug Gillen Gillen.Doug@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-941-8710

Competition Tribunal - Registry of

Canadian Transportation Agency

Canadian Transportation Accident Investigation and Safety Board

Canadian Tourism Commission

Canadian Space Agency

Canadian Polar Commission

Environment - Department

Enterprise Cape Breton Corporation

Copyright Board Canada

Economic Development Agency of Canada for the Regions of Quebec



Department Name E-mail Number
Kurt Saunders Saunders.Kurt@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0537 

Finance Canada - Department of Patrick Horan Horan.Patrick@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0167
Meghan Watkinson  Watkinson.Meghan@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-3887
Patrick Horan Horan.Patrick@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0167
Jaime Caceres Caceres.Jaime@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0145
Sachelle Magloire-Prosper Magloire-Prosper.Sachelle@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0540

Foreign Affairs Canada - Department of Vanessa Goggin Goggin.Vanessa@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0521
Governor General of Canada Frances MacLellan MacLellan.Frances@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-0918

Jon Rogers Rogers.jon@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2586
Ruta Danaitis danaitis.ruta@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0127
Sonia Salah (Health) Salah.Sonia@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2296 
Catherine Newell Newell.Catherine@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2596
Jon Rogers Rogers.jon@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2586
Randy Legault Legault.Randy@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1207
Ruta Danaitis danaitis.ruta@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0127
Sonia Salah (Health) Salah.Sonia@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2296 

House of Commons Frances MacLellan MacLellan.Frances@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-0918
David Dollar Dollar.David@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9287
Marielle Godbout Godbout.Marielle@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2600

Immigration and Refugee Board of Canada Jennifer MacKenzie MacKenzie.Jennifer@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-7037
Indian Affairs and Northern Development - Department
Industry Canada - Department David Dollar Dollar.David@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-0287
International Development Research Centre Fern Callan-Garmarnik Callan-Gamarnik.Fern@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2667
International Joint Commission Lucie Ouellette Ouellette.Lucie@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-3463 
International Trade Canada - Department

Francine Chartrand Chartrand.Francine@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2557
Sarah van Diepen vanDiepen.Sarah@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2594

Law Commission of Canada Mireille Martin Martin.Mireille@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9319 
Library and Archives of Canada Denise Stevens Stevens.Denise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2593
Library of Parliament Frances MacLellan MacLellan.Frances@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-0918
Military Police Complaints Commission of Canada Larisa Galadza Galadza.Larisa@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1418
NAFTA Secretariat - Canadian Section Fern Callan-Garmarnik Callan-Gamarnik.Fern@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2667
National Arts Centre Corporation Denise Stevens Stevens.Denise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2593
National Battlefields Commission Myriam Boudreault Boudreault.Myriam@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-954-4232
National Capital Commission Myriam Boudreault Boudreault.Myriam@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-954-4232
National Defence - Department Larisa Galadza Galadza.Larisa@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1418
National Energy Board Lorenzo Ieraci Ieraci.Lorenzo@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1539
National Film Board of Canada
National Gallery of Canada Denise Stevens Stevens.Denise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2593
National Museum of Science and Technology Denise Stevens Stevens.Denise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2593
National Parole Board Farouk Jiwa Jiwa.Farouk@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-3306

Claudia Zovatto Zovatto.Claudia@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0518 
George Samiotis Samiotis.George@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-954-0048
Louise Rocque Rocque.Louise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-5163
Rione Novak Novak.Rione@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0560

Human Resources and Skills Development Canada (Human Resources Development Canada)

Health Canada - Department

Hazardous Materials Information Review Commission

Fisheries and Oceans Canada - Department of

Financial Transactions and Reports Analysis Centre of Canada

National Research Council of Canada

Justice Canada - Department of



Department Name E-mail Number
Carolyn Crook Crook.Carolyn@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1411
David A. MacDonald MacDonald.DavidA@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1209
Lorenzo Ieraci Ieraci.Lorenzo@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1539
Meghan Sulatisky Sulatisky.Meghan@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1520
Claudia Zovatto Zovatto.Claudia@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0518 
Louise Rocque Rocque.Louise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-5163
Peter Armstrong Armstrong.Peter@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9894

Northern Pipeline Agency Canada Lorenzo Ieraci ieraci.Lorenzo@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1539
Office of Indian Residential Schools Resolution of Canada

Cathy Evans Evans.Cathy@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9322
David A. MacDonald MacDonald.DavidA@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1209
Jeff Johnson Johnson.Jeff@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0551

Office of the Commissioner of Official Languages Sylvie Renaud Renaud.Sylvie@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2441
Office of the Correctional Investigator
Office of the Ethics Commissioner
Office of the Superintendent of Financial Institutions Patrick Horan Horan.Patrick@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0167
Offices of the Information and Privacy Commissioners of Canada Aline Gélinas Gelinas.Aline@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0565
Parks Canada Agency Stephen Bent Bent.Stephen@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-995-8449 

Jon Rogers Rogers.jon@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2586
Randy Legault Legault.Randy@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1207
Ruta Danaitis danaitis.ruta@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0127

Privy Council - Department Frances MacLellan MacLellan.Frances@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-0918
Public Health Agency of Canada
Public Service Commission of Canada Krista Henriksen henriksen.Krista@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-941-9375
Public Service Human Resources Management Agency of Canada Sharon Smith Smith.Sharon@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0588
Public Service Staff Relations Board Krista Henriksen henriksen.Krista@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-941-9375
Public Service Staffing Tribunal
Public Works and Government Services - Department Elisa Mayhew      Mayhew.Elisa@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0161
Regulatory Issues Lori Pucar Pucar.Lori@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-941-8727
Royal Canadian Mounted Police David Dewar Dewar.David@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-943-9408
Royal Canadian Mounted Police External Review Committee David Dewar Dewar.David@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-943-9408
Security Intelligence Review Committee Frances MacLellan MacLellan.Frances@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-0918

Hui Zhong Zhong.Hui@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9351
Marielle Godbout Godbout.Marielle@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-2600
Ted Gallivan Gallivan.Ted@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0586
Claudia Zovatto Zovatto.Claudia@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0518 
Louise Rocque Rocque.Louise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-5163
Peter Armstrong Armstrong.Peter@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9894

Solicitor General (Public Safety and Emergency Preparedness) - Department Bill Cove Cove.Bill@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-7231
Claudia Zovatto Zovatto.Claudia@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0518 
Louise Rocque Rocque.Louise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-5163
Marnie Fyten Fyten.Marnie@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0146
Scott Pittendrigh Pittendrigh.Scott@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-992-6978
Claudia Zovatto Zovatto.Claudia@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0518 
Louise Rocque Rocque.Louise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-5163

Statistics Canada

Standards Council of Canada

Social Sciences and Humanities Research Council of Canada

Social Development Canada (Human Resources Development Canada)

Patented Medicine Prices Review Board

Office of Infrastructure Canada

Natural Sciences and Engineering Research Council of Canada (NSERC)

Natural Resources Canada - Department

National Round Table on the Environment and the Economy



Department Name E-mail Number
Marnie Fyten fyten.marnie@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0146

Status of Women Canada - Office of the Co-ordinator
Supreme Court of Canada Mireille Martin Martin.Mireille@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9319 
Telefilm Canada
The Senate Frances MacLellan MacLellan.Frances@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-0918

Bev Levere Levere.Bev@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0553
Cathy Evans Evans.Cathy@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9322
Jeff Johnson Johnson.Jeff@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0551
Sarah Baxter Baxter.Sarah@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0116
Cathy Evans Evans.Cathy@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-946-9322
Jeff Johnson Johnson.Jeff@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0551
Neil Turland Turland.Neil@tbs-sct.gc.ac 613-957-0539 

Treasury Board of Canada Secretariat Patrick Horan    Horan.Patrick@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0167
Mark Hulett  Hulett.Mark@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-7203
Rilla Nichols  Nichols.Rilla@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-1083
Claudia Zovatto Zovatto.Claudia@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-957-0518 
Lori Pucar Pucar.Lori@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-941-8727
Louise Rocque Rocque.Louise@tbs-sct.gc.ca 613-952-5163

Western Economic Diversification Canada

Veterans Affairs and Veteran Review and Appeal Board 

Transportation Appeal Tribunal of Canada

Transport Canada - Department


